Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-17
5.77” (14.66cm)

4. For runs that exceed amperage limits, order the appropriate number
of CABLE/CORD SETs.
Ordering Information
F7
Family Series
4
Type Lamps Color Wattage Voltage Length Options
4 2
4 = Block
w/ Lens
4 = Louver 2 = 2 Lamps AL = Aluminum
WH = White
1 = 28W
2 = 54W
3 = 28W Dimming
4 = 28W EM
5 = 54W Dimming
6 = 54W EM
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
4 = 4’ (121.92cm)
8 = 8’ (243.84cm)
X4 = 4 Through
Wires
X5 = 5 Through
Wires
DS = Dual Switch
Complete Ordering Instructions below.
Factory installed ballast disconnect allows the ballast to be disconnected from and
reconnected to incoming power under load without turning the entire circuit off.
Armstrong®
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-17
CANDLEPOWER
ZONE 0 22 45 67 90
DEG.
CANDELAS
0 1260 1260 1260 1260 1260
5 1227 1246 1253 1262 1269
15 1074 1125 1211 1310 1363
25 871 961 1147 1331 1403
35 643 762 989 1055 1076
45 406 566 652 641 628
55 244 353 364 423 451
65 158 215 241 280 310
75 83 125 156 184 196
85 16 52 83 110 118
95 60 149 148 162 164
105 321 520 527 520 508
115 581 819 938 948 945
125 829 1046 1224 1322 1348
135 1033 1197 1427 1523 1551
145 1198 1301 1499 1618 1662
155 1317 1374 1486 1583 1620
165 1393 1413 1446 1483 1504
175 1424 1427 1418 1415 1418
180 1417 1417 1417 1417 1417
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE
1600
1200
800
400
0 10 20
30
40